Jefferies International Limited acted as Sole Global Coordinator, and together with Cowen and Gilbert Dupont
as Joint Bookrunners in the Offering.

Use of proceeds
The net proceeds of the offering will be used to finance Nanobiotix’s top priorities:

   Prepare and execute the first U.S.- based trial to evaluate its lead product, NBTXR3, in combination with
immune checkpoint inhibitors

   Continuation of the head and neck cancer clinical development

   Market preparations for NBTXR3’s launch in the European market

The Company’s shareholding structure after the New Shares issue
After settlement-delivery of the New Shares, the Company's share capital will amount to EUR 589,001.19, equal
to 19,633,373 shares with a par value of EUR 0.03, as follows. On an illustrative basis, a shareholder holding 1%
of the Company’s capital before the offering will now hold 0.90%.

Not for release, publication or distribution, directly or indirectly, in or into the United States, Canada, Australia
or Japan.

Dawn II - Closing PR

Shareholders
Number of shares

before the
placement(1)

% of the
share

capital
before the
placement

Number of shares
after the

placement(1)

% of share
capital

after the
placement

Subscription
(in €)

Institutional Investors   6 802 310   38,45%   8 744 099   44,54%   27 195 046

Retail   7 732 304   43,71%   7 732 304   39,38%
Employees and Management   1 395 346   7,89%   1 395 346   7,11%
Family Offices and Other   1 744 182   9,86%   1 744 182   8,88%
Liquidity Contract   17 442   0,10%   17 442   0,09%
Total   17 691 584   100%   19 633 373   100%   27 195 046

(1) To the Company’s knowledge

Admission to listing of the new shares
The new shares are expected to be admitted to trading on the regulated market of Euronext Paris on
November 2, 2017 or shortly thereafter. They will be listed under the same code as the existing shares (ISIN
FR0011341205) and will carry dividend rights as from their issue date and be immediately fungible in all respects
with the Company’s existing shares.

The offering is not subject to a prospectus to be approved by the French financial markets authority (Autorité
des marchés financiers).

Standstill and lock-up provisions